

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12909-12911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in WA No. 28/2011 & WA No. 66/2011 & WA No. 69/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THE VICAR, ST.MARY'S CHURCH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.
Mr. Giffara S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

This will not come in the way of the petitioner approaching Civil Court by filing a suit and proving the title in accordance with law.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S.Negi)
Court Master Court Master